Cost-effective surge protection
for easy field installation
Eaton’s retrofit surge protection FD-frame series (RSPF)
consists of UL® 1449 4th Edition-listed surge protective
devices (SPD) that provide a reliable, cost-effective,
aftermarket solution for surge protection and integrated
surge installation. Designed for easy installation, this Type 1
or Type 2 SPD is approved for field installation and

  480Y, 480D
600 = 600Y, 600D
Surge frame
F = FD frame,
  molded case
A	Available only with SB and MA options.
B	Available only with SA option.
RSP catalog numbering system
Product selection
System
voltage
Maximum continuous
operating voltage (MCOV)
Catalog
number
240 300 L-L, L-G RSPF2403MA1A
RSPF2403MA1A-K3
RSPF2403MA1A-K4
240 300 L-L, L-G RSPF2403SA2A
RSPF2403SA2A-K3
RSPF2403SA2A-K4
240 300 L-L, L-G RSPF2403SB1A
RSPF2403SB1A-K3
RSPF2403SA2A-K4
480 640 L-L, L-G RSPF4803MA1A
RSPF4803MA1A-K3
RSPF4803MA1A-K4
480 640 L-L, L-G RSPF4803SA2A
RSPF4803SA2A-K3
RSPF4803SA2A-K4
480 640 L-L, L-G RSPF4803SB1A
RSPF4803SB1A-K3
RSPF4803SB1A-K4
600 840 L-L, L-G RSPF6003MA1A
RSPF6003MA1A-K3
RSPF6003MA1A-K4
600 840 L-L, L-G RSPF6003SA2A
RSPF6003SA2A-K3
RSPF6003SA2A-K4
600 840 L-L, L-G RSPF6003SB1A
RSPF6003SB1A-K3
RSPF6003SB1A-K4
Specifications
Description Ratings